
CALIFORNIA PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM (PA)
Participating Addendum No.: 7-23-70-55-07
Contractor Name: Pure Storage, Inc.

Authorized Reseller Name
Ordering Address Contact Sales Phone Ordering Email

California Seller's
Permit No.

California SOS
Entity No.(Name as registered with California SOS )

Ahead, Inc.
401 N Michigan Ave Ste 3400 Chicago, IL
60611

Vernon Fletcher 650-798-4475 KOV-SLEDcontracts@ahead.com 235270272
4555925

CDW Government, LLC
230 N Milwaukee Ave, Vernon Hills, IL,
60061

Nelson Narciso 312-547-3387 Nelsnar@cdw.com 101346422
201000910009

ConvergeOne, Inc.
10900 Nesbitt Ave. S, Bloomington, MN
55437

Jennifer Hilgreen 212-613-1055 team_psc@convergeone.com 103104125
2347659

Converge Technology Solutions US, LLC
130 Technology Parkway, Peachtree
Corners, GA 30092

Rory Dentel 503-353-7555 x-115 rory.dentel@convergetp.com 258098112
201810810019

Development Group, Inc. 6704 Lockheed Dr, Redding, CA 96002 Ryan O'Malley 530-229-0071 romalley@development-group.net 101-172281 3167291

DynTek Services, Inc.
5241 California Ave., Ste 150, Irvine, CA
92617

Dan Minella 702-777-2677 dan.minella@dyntek.com 100768840-00001
2254920

ePlus Technology, inc.
13595 Dulles Technology Drive, Herndon,
VA 20171

Paul Jacobson 916-251-3950 PJacobson@eplus.com 097955982-00009
2366360

General Datatech, L.P. 999 Metromedia Place, Dallas, TX 75247 Justin Baker 214-857-6100 justin.baker@gdt.com SR S OHC 101-269400 200919800003

Impex Technologies, Inc.
880 Apollo Street, Suite 315, El Segundo,
CA 90245

Rajiv Shah 310-320-0280 x621 rshah@impextechnologies.com 097212903-10000
2026003

Insight Public Sector, Inc. 2701 E. Insight Way, Chandler, AZ 85286 Al Lam 562-833-5773 alfred.lam@insight.com SR SOH 100-854520 1963419

Netsync Network Solutions, Inc.
2500 West Loop South, Ste. 410, Houston,
TX 77027

Cory Hopf 713-218-5000 chopf@netsync.com 103222303
4116406

NTT America, Inc
One Penn Plaza, Suite 4920, NY, New York
10119

Julie Campbell 775-737-1939 julie.campbell@global.ntt
SR Z OHB 97-202014

00005 GH 1996417

Presidio Networked Solutions LLC
8161 Maple Lawn Blvd., Suite 150, Fulton,
MD 20759

Jackie Arnett 812-350-0808 dlslednational@presidio.com SC OHB 097305839
201519710313

SHI International Corp. 290 Davidson Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873
SHI California

Sales Team
888-764-8888 Californiagov@shi.com SYOHB 99-377422

1866537

SLED IT Solutions, Inc.
5098 Foothills Blvd. Ste.3-132, Roseville CA
95747

Harry Singh 916-276-9478 harry@sled-its.com SR KH 102-332171
3521055

Telcion Communications Group 117 S. Broadway Turlock CA 95380 Eric Mueller 209-656-5749 emuller@telcion.com SR KH 100-040869 2415139

Trace3, LLC
7505 Irvine Center Dr #100, Irvine, CA
92618

Trace3 Legal 206-387-6976 legal@trace3.com SR Y EA 97-908289
201715310248


